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FIRE VALVE

Grooved End
Butterfly Valve

�  Size: 2 ½ through 8
�  Working Pressure: 300psi (21.5 bars)
�  Max. Test Pressure: 600psi (43.0 Bars)
�  Working Temperature: 250F (120°C)
�  Tampered Switch for Indoor and Outdoor use
�  Meets MSS SP67 & AWWA C606
�  Top Flange ISO 5211

Body

Disc

Stem

Housing

Handwheel

COMPONENTS

Ductile Iron, ASTM A536, Nylon-11 Coated

Ductile Iron ASTM B 148, EPDM Rubber Encapsulated

Stainless Steel, Hardened & Tempered

Ductile Iron (ASTM A-536)

Ductile Iron (ASTM A-536)

MATERIAL

VALVE SIZE

2 1/2”

3”

4”

6”

8”

ITEM CODE

UFP025SGB

UFP026SGB

UFP027SGB

UFP028SGB

UFP029

A

4.48”

4.73”

5.73”

7.07”

8.03”

B

1.75”

1.75”

1.75”

2.11”

5.80”

C

4.24”

4.24”

4.24”

5.79”

8.19”

D

2.88”

3.50”

4.50”

6.63”

8.62”

DIMENSION (IN)

E

5.50”

5.76”

6.75”

8.45”

9.29”

F

3.90”

3.90”

3.90”

4.29”

8.86”

G

4.13”

4.13”

4.13”

4.88”

9.50”

E

A

C

ØF

B G

ØD

2-TAMPER RESISTANT
        FASTENER


